High Speed 1-Needie, Needle Feed Lockstitch Machine with
Vertical Edge Trimmer And Automatic Thread Trimmer

29133709
No.0888-04




HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST

1. Explanation of codes
1) "k mark.....o.. means this part is changed from the previous parts book.
As to the details of the change,refer to "List for Information of changa”,
2) 017 e refer to "Nots™ explanation at bottom of page.
2. Codes on the "Qly" column
- Each numeral Indicates the number of paris required.
-"0.1" and "2.5" indicate the length (in meters) of the respective parts.
3. Parentheses mean that the corresponding part Is a subpart that constructs an assembly part.

4. Dotted tines on the Figures indicate assembly parls.

NR=— Y2 b ZHAIERLT
1" R Horsike
LEAE 8 = PR RE@A—y Ty S ICHB L TSRERShTReBkLET.
LEARE" BEFEHHY AL 2BHLTEEW,
T ) R A—YUTO" ZR" oREESRLTI(EEY,
2 BBRoBTE, BAYERL, 0.1, 26F0RHER. BE (BiyA-br) ERLET,
3. HESO () & SBREBELTVWATERTHS I L 2BHRLET,
4, 43 PR-YD——m—— i, HBRTHIC L EBEELET,



CONTENTS

B b/
1. MACHINE FRAME & MISCELLANEQUS COVER COMPONENTS .........ooviiiiiiieeiennens 1
2. MAIN SHAFT & THREAD TAKE~UP LEVER COMPONENTS .. ......ociiiiiiiiiiieaeiinnnnn, 3
Ll - KRR
3. NEEDLE BAR, UPRIGHT SHAFT & HOOK DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS ................ .5
ghEE - STEL - THEIBG
4. HAND LIFTER COMPONENTS . ...\ttt ettt iaaeanns e 7
W x ETBER
5. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS .. ..\ttt et et et ie e eeaeeeeaeanneens 9
pr )R fED
6. THREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM COMPONENTS .......oiiitiiiiiiirereriaeaaininnens i1
E YD
7.KNIFE COMPONENTS ....oiviiiieiiiiiieeiinneinn, U 18
A A
8. NEEDLE BAR FRAME COMPONENTS ... .00\ttt ee sttt e eeeninns 15
SHERE ARG
9. AUTOMATIC REVERSE FEED COMPONENTS ... .0ttt eeeeieaeeaiieans 17
E BN % ) BiR
10, WIPER COMPONENTS ...ttt ettt ottt et e a e e et ettt aans 18
4 5 —BIfR |
11, OIL LUBRICATION COMPONENTS ... ititte it i e et tee e e e e e eiaas 19
AR
12, OIL RESERVOIR COMPONENTS . ... ittt ia ettt ieraa e 21
iR
13. BELT COVER & BOBBIN WINDER COMPONENTS .. ...\ .iiiiiiittiiiataiiineieneinnns 23
Y ARty
14, THREAD STAND COMPONENTS ... ..ottt et et e e s 24
FILHE R
15. TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS ... ..ottt 25
o3 A R ]
16. LIST FOR INFORMATION OF CHANGE ...\ ..\tiitiititt it ciiiee e 26
EHEFRY A b
NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS ...ttt ittt et e et e, 27

#5l



1. MACHINE FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS
SARR - SHEERIR

N
) \/ ﬂt
S v,

~
’




REF.NO _ _NOYE _ __PARTRO. _____.___ DESCRLPTION ] L2 S S Qty
1 113-25760 FACE PLATE ASM, Ay4h 23 i
2 113-00506 FACE PLATE GASKET Avidnt 9%y 1
3 TA-1266504-R0 RUBBER PLUG PAEY 1
4 TA~0850604-R0 RUBBER PLUG PAEY H
5 TA-1250504-R0 RUBBER PLUG bAYY 2
[ TX-UEE0E03-RD RUBEER PLUG FAEY T
T TA-1250705-R0 RUBBER PLUG haky i
8 BL114-612-000 THREAD GUIDE PIN {RFVHE - 1
9 $5-4120915-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 FAT 3P 3/16-28 1=9 8

18 01 111-02605 CORD KOLDER 3-3 bR 1
IT TIT-T0807 STIE PLATE EINEE] T
12 116-00619 GASKET IV 14 ATy i
i3 NS-6080310-SP NUT 9/64-40 pFAots} 9/64-40 1
14 TA-2000502-R0 RUBBER PLUG hAEY i
16 01 110-95254 LEVER STOPPER ASH. AFRLA TR (23} 1
6 B1 YS-ITI0710-3F SCRIW 3/16-28 =65 Y7 716 48 =67 1
17 TA-2101002-R0 RUBBER PLUG PALY 2
18 02 110-30202 RUBBER BUSHING ¥ a-p 3 1
18 [} 111-00104 MAGKET CORD RUBBER b4 1
20 110-72451 THREAD EENSION ASK, 2 ALF 1hF30) 23 1
21 TT0=72402 THREAD TERSTUR RUT T T AMFa9y 798 BERY]
22 116-45101 THREAD TENSIOK SPRING B A4F M FaA ()
23 B3214-847-099 BOBBIN WINBER TENSION RISC 1h#3-% 33 {2)
24 110-45200 THREAD TENSTOX GUIDE 2 {4F {MFARIFVH (1)
25 119-45002 FIRST TENSION POST & {{F {hFA05E 0 (1
76 SS-4TI0ETE-SF SCHER J/16-25L=6 Fo 3y 1628 =% T
27 114-00405 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER COVER FU van - 1
28 $5-4120615-8P SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 a3y 3/16-28 L=6 1
29 110- 18504 ARM THREAD GUIDE & F-A7vH & 1
30 110-D15060 SCREW T-A {7 A MR i
31 TA-GB50E0L-H0 RUEEER 7LUG Y T
32 110-72352 THREAD TENSION ASH, {pFIy 23 1
33 116-72204 TENSION RUT {rFary i} (1)
34 B3120-125-000 ROTATIXG STOPPER 1hF2-345 MR (1)
35 B3129-012-A00 TENSION SPRING ARFI-IN LA (1)
3B BIT32-552-000 "{HREAY TENSTOR BTSK PRESSER AFFE-7 Y9531 [§))]
37 B3126-612-000 THREAD TENSION DISX {hF3-3¥5 (2)
18 B3115-552-000 TENSIOR POST IhF3-3 ¥ - (1)
39 B3128-032-000 TARE-UP SPRING 1FhInt 3 (n
40 B3111-126-000 TEXSION POST SO0CKET {MFE-Y R A A (1)
B g 3/64-40 E='5.5 MARF 975440 L= 3 [$30
43 55-815071C-5P SCREF 15/64-28 L=7 pAZY 15/64-28 L=T 1
43 113-05513 ARM THREAD GUIDE, € F-MMVH L 1
44 B1190-530-D00 GAUGE, DD ¥ -y L8 1
45 §8-2110936-SP SCRER 11/64-40 L=8.5 A¥53 11/64-40 L=8.5 2
- CAD GUIDE B AL YL T
47 85-6110610-TP SCRER 11/64-40 L=6 ¥33% 11/64-40 L=6 1
48 TA-1250406-R0 RUBBER PLUG D=12.5 Le4 hARY D=12.5 L=4 2
49 §8-4121015-8P SCREW 3/16-28 L=10 FAT 3y 3/16-28 L=10 3
50 110-D1658 BED SLIDE ASM. A998 (23) 1
0Tz~ SLIDE PLATE ESREE] (1)
52 110-01606 BED SLIDE SPRING AN U{E AR 43
53 $5-6060210-8P SCREW 3/32-56 L=1.9 b33y 3/32-56 L=1.9 [§))]
54 110-01104 BED SCRER STUD AT ¥hIF2Y 4
55 113-00407 PRESSER BAR SUPPORT 73 7' 7743 1
TT3-0UE05 GASKET Y TR RIRY I
57 58-1120710-8P SCREW 3/16-28 L=6.5 #7235 3/16-28 L=6,7 4
58 113-45709 OIL SHIELD Iy 1
59 $5-6110610-TP SCREN 11/64-49 L=6 £33y 11/64-40 L=6 1
60 113-45600 01L RUBBER Nt 1
L3} TITI3-IT5-0A0 TENSTON RELEASE PIX TAF ASH, TRy 97 0% 1
62 B3118-415-090 TEKSION RELEASE PIN fhasd vy (1)
§3 B3135-415-000 CAP RIKG ThIAR XY77 3o (n
64 FT-0530002-KS TOOTHED WASHER D=5,3 A5 4"} D=5.3 1
65 §5-4120615-SP SCRER 3/16-28 L= FAm3¥ 3/16-28 L=6 1
By U IT3-72554 TEVER STOPPER ASH. FIFAT ANIN IR T
a7 K6004-350-AAC RESESTAKCE PACK AC ASH. F{a9N 97 ACHR 1
68 55-4121215-8P SCREW 3/16-28 L=12 Fat 33 3/16-28 L=12 1
59 WP-0501016-3D WASHER 6X19.6%1 ¥4 4 3 6X10.5X1 1
70 WS-0510002-XP SPRING WASHER 5.1X9,2X1,3 MY A3 5.1X9.2X1.3 1
T I WEUT-350- 83K RESTSTARCE PACK AR ASW. F{a9A 77 BADR 1
72 113-46400 WASTE MATERTAL GUIDE 22 R A 1
73 113-45808 SCREW FIIA WA AR 2
74 B1193-530-000 WASTE MATERFAL GUARD PLATE RIP2 3N - pA{R i
75 113-46305 WASTE NATERIAL GUARD, E N4 AT A - B 1
e TI3-36004 “REEDLY PLATE, & AT A —T
77 §5-4080310-5P SCREW 1/8-44 L=3,4 FaT 3y 1/8-44 £=3.4 2
73 §8-2110915-SP SCREW 11/64-40 1=8.5 TAYTRY 11/64-40 L=8.5 2
78 B1115-531-DAD THROAT PLATE COVER ASH. AB{572 D I3 i
80 Bi115-522-000-4 OPEN COVER SPRING MY BIN{TE N} [§)]
)| S5 A0EGII0SP SCHEN 17849 (=3 4 FAET 17334 L=5T [§3)
82 05 180-77503 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER COVER FUEt VAN - 1
83 04 ¥6004-350-4AL RESISTANCE PACK AL ASH, F{a9N SIALIR 1
84 11 CH-3002000-01 ATTENTION SEAL A Fadiy-4(16) I
85 04 CH-3002000-81 LABEL(16) METIIFAHIT-A(18) 1
L 4 TH-SO0Z007-0T SAFETY LABEL, T(SWALLY. TvEYIA A T(vany B
87 06 CH-2002001-A1 SAFETY LABEL.,3 (SMALL). 7yE y3A h 3(Fan) !
88 04 CY-3002000-C1 CAUTION LABEL AAF294-4(16) 1
88 100-04108 GROUND MARK 7 b R L
a0 #05 KE004-350-AAF RESISTAKCE PACK AF ASK, 43090 YIAFIZ 1
NOTE (3%32) 01....FOR DMK-5420K-7-08,-¥B DMN-5420N-7-0B, -WB/B

62, ...FOR DMK-5420K-7-00,-RO
03....F0R JA
04,...FOR DOMESTIC USE

FOR JE

06... EXCEPT JE & DOMESTIC USE

PUN-5420K-7-00, -W0 A
JAR



2. MAIN SHAFT & THREAD TAKE—UP LEVER COMPONENTS
L - RAVREER

’/
E
i
[
I
f
J
I
I
I
J
I




REF.NO _NOTE _ PARTNO. _ DESCRIPTION __ ______. LI S S 4 S
1 S$$-8151160-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 b2y 15/64-28 L=10.5 1
2 110-17357 THREAD TAKE-UP CRANK SHAFT ASM SRAAE S 5 A AR 1
3 B1909-505-006 RUBBER FULTVT7 3%V A 1
4 110-39070 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER ASM. Wyrsyety 73 1
5 116-39062 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER ASM. WyrFvey 43 {H
6 pi  B1905-541-BO0  NEEDLE BEARING FUE Y Z-b R T {2)
7 110-05204 NEEDLE BAR CRANK nE BIIYY (n
8 B1408-552-000  NEEDLE BAR CRANK ROD PV SR SV AN (n
9 B1903-552-000  LEFT SCREW vA DRy n

10 113-48008 MAIN SHAFT 9y 7 1

11 113-70871 COUNTERWEIGHT ASN, YUTLA{P3)UN I

12 $8-8681650-TP  SCREW 9/32-28 L=16 A%V 9/32-28 L=16 (1
13 RO-0442401-00  RUBBER RING oy (1)
14 S5-7681650-TP  SCREW 9/32-28 L=16 TAEFRY 8/32-28 L=16 (D
15 S5-B660610~-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 PARY" 1/4-40 L=6 (2
16 113-70863 COUNTERWEIGHT ASH, ¥9743EY {73) {(H
17 113-71606 KNIFE CAM AT A (1)
18 BR4107-522-000 PIN AL HAe v (1)
19 113-49214 COUNTERWREIGHT 7L (L)

20 CS-147121A-SH  THRUST COLLAR ASM.D=14.72 B=12 Z57h0% D=14.72 W=12 43 1

71 SS-B6GO610-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 FARY 1/4-40 L=6 D

22 RC-1850001-KP  SNAP RING 18.5 Ch AhAY 18.5 1

23 113-02304 FRED DRIVE ECCENTRIC CAM 20 AV B4 1

24 S$8-6661110-SP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=l1 €33y 1/4-40 L=11 (2)

25 113-02304 FEED DRIVE ECCENTRIC CAM 7Y AV hh (1)

26 110-0810% THRUST COLLAR FIGNYIVHA 23ZN 9 1

27 $5-6090650-8P - SCREW 4/64-40 L=6 Y33y 9/64-40 L=6 2

28 110-02409 MAIN SHAFT BUSHING, REAR oUY FIYNALL 1

29 113-70863 COUNTERWEIGHT ASM, YOFLREY {F3) 1

30 S8-6111210-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=12 B3y 11/64-40 L=12 {2)

31 WP-0450801-8D WASHER 4,5X10X0.8 5% ¥ 2 4.5X10%0.8 (2)

32 55-8151550-8P  SCREW 15/64-28 L=15 NAZY 15/64-28 1=15 (2)

33 110-32158 HAND WHEEL ASH. YRS SIS (n

34 M4007-110-0AA  MAGNET FITTING BASE A ASM. ¥R ROYFAT 4 A O3 (1

35 M4007-110-0A8B  MAGNET FITTING BASE B ASM, 0 39h MIVHA 4 B 23 (n

36 110-32562 DYNAMD STATOR NV TR EE I

37 110-02904 ROLLER FELT Av7 2%y FAREITINL 1

38 SL-4051001-HZ2  SCREW M5 L=9.6 $ R AN 33V UL =06 2

39 110-03001 OIL AMOUNT ADJUSTING PIN I3y 220 3uFattye v 1

49 RO-0291801-00  RUBBER RING oy i

41 B1215-552-000 OIL ADJUSTING COLLAR 73y 193- #F3-¥995- 1

42 113-49107 BUSHING, ERONT YUYy RIARL 1

43 110-02300 BUSHING, INTERMEDIATE DU JFhALL 1

44 110-02508 OIL SEAL Ak AA¥-A 1

NOTE (3FE&2) 01....SELECTIVE PART(A~D) BIRE S (A~D)



3.NEEDLE BAR, UPRIGHT SHAFT & HOOK DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS

©ALEH - TG

g




REF.NO _NOTE _ _ PART NO. . DESCRIPTION _____ . __. LSS T B, aty |
1 TA-1250804-R0  RUBBER PLUG bty 1
2 B1401-530-A00 NEEDLE BAR A AU - A 1
3 04 MDP-G00B1400 NEEDLE PPXS 14 nY DPX5 #14 1
4 B1414-226-000  SLIDE BLOCK B 1
5 B1411-552-0A0  NEEDLE BAR CONNECTING ASM. MR 23 1
6 SS-6090670-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 k523y" 9/64-40 L=6 (n
7 $5-7080510-TP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=4.5 TALIRY 1/8-44 L=4.5 1
8 BI418-530-000 NEEDLE BAR THREAD GUIDE YA -AMhY !
9 MDB-100B1400 NEEDLE DBX1 #14 MY DBXI #14 1

10 BI306-155-0C0 GEAR & PINION ASM. s LV A A B A I
1 B1306-155-0B0 GEAR & PINTON ASK,, UPPER TOIHNE Y 43 (N
12 B1305-012-0A0  GEAR ASM. YURERY by &4 43 ()
13 55-8660810-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 hA%¥" 1/4-40 L=8 (2)
14 B1306-155-0A0 PINION ASM. YIRIRGT Y ¥3- 43 (n
15 S8-8G60810-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 RARY 1/4-40 L=8 (2)
16 BI307-155-0B0 GEAR & PINION ASN., LOWER JEDENG AT 43 D
17 B1307-155-0A0 GEAR ASM., LARGE YRAFRY MY B A 43 (1
18 SS-8G60810-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 pAZY 1/4-40 1=8 (2)
19 B1308-155-0A0 PINION ASH. SRRENG' Ay Y39 )3 (D
20 $5-8B660810-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=8§ bAZY* 1/4-40 L=8 (2)
21 110-04009 UPRIGHT SHAFT 5y 1
22 110-043086 BUSHING B, UPPER REY Y 4YAan B 1
23 110-04207 UPRIGHT SHAFT BUSHING, LOWER 25 ByAAAN 1
24 110-15807 BUSHING, REAR Y ITLASL B 1
25 88-4120915-8P  SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 A" 2y 3/16-28 L=9 1
26 CS-079101ASH  THRUST COLLAR ASH. D=7.94 W=10 A52h 05 B=T.94 W=10 73 i
27 SS5-6110420-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=4.8 ¢33y 11/64-40 L=4.8 (2)
28 110-15005 HOOK DRIVING SHAFT yay g 1
29 110-38809 BOBBIN CASE HOLDER oS SR i
30 §5-6111010-8P  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 9.5 b33y 11/64-40 L=9.5 1

31 110-15955 OIL SFAL SCREW ASK. Y ININARY (73) 1

32 110-15808 OIL WICK YEY HRIPARY 2Ty (H

33 B1808-552-000  OIL SEAL SCREW ¥y hMARY (1)

34 111-41355 HOOK ASH. Janay v 430 1

35 B9117-012-0060 BOBRIN ey I

36 110-38759 BOBBIN CASE ASH, IR EACETL)) 1

37 €5-079073A-SH  THRUST COLLAR ASM. Z3AR0F 43 1

38 $8-8110410-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 MA%¥ 11/64-40 L=3.5 {2)

39 113-51004 BUSHING, FRONT YRy 7 AR 1

40 110-38508 0IL SHIELD YEY IVEIE UMY 1

41 01 110-38650 HOOK ASH. ¥aval v 3 1

42 02 Bi401-530-B00 NEEDLE BAR B N - B I

43 03 MC-2005009-00 NEEDLE 134 90 Ny YIAYY 134 NMOO 1

NOTE (#F3d) 01....FOR DOMESTIC USE-JH EAA-JUA
02....F0R JE, JO JE, JOH
03....FOR JE JEH
04..,.FOR JO JOFE



4. HAND LIFTER COMPONENTS
1A EHER

20

& BN

18

@

g




REF.NO _RNOTE _ _PARTNO. _ _______._ BESCRIPTION ____ _ _] | S S S Oy |
1 110-71800 HAND LIFTER AHI7st bnt - I
2 B1521-555-000  SCREW AELFH LN - MARY i
3 RO-0371801-00  RUBBER RING oy ]
4 110-06756 HAND LIFTER CAM ASM, AHI7H A 23 1
5 113-01702 LINK SHAFT LE7E WVEy Y !
6 113-01652 LIFTING LEVER ASK. S LA R E i
7 110-06350 HAND LIFTER LINK ex7h Uvy 23 )
8 RE-0500000-K0  E-RING Ef 4047 5 (2)
9 110-06905 LIFTING LEVER CONNECTING ROD eg Froaak Y o

10 RE-0500000-K0  E-RING EN ARAY 5 (1
11 113-01603 LIFTING LEVER vy7h 14 (D
12 WP-0G50876-SD  WASHER 6.5X13X0.8 v34 H % 6.5X13X0.8 )
13 112-05408 CONNECTING ROD BE 7a LYEYR D 1
14 112-05309 LIFTING LEVER LINK v TE Yy 1
I5 110-45408 WIRE HOLDER A v4y F41 A 2
16 S5-T110720-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 YALIRY 11/64-40 L=T 2
17 CS-0640614-8P  THRUST COLLAR ASM, ZIAMYY 23 1
18 $8-7080620-TP  SCREW $/64-40 L=6.1 TAEF2Y 9/64-40 L=6. 1 (3
19 110-087101 HINGE SCREW (AL ANEWE M/ T 5 1

20 SD-0720331-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 7.24 H= 3.3 4 viy D=7.24 H=3.3 1

21 Sh-0600322-SD  HINGE SCREW D=6 H=3.2 2y3Y D=6 H=3.2 1

22 110-71602 PRESSER SPRING REGULATOR FHL Fanty 2y i

23 110-71701 NUT A9 Favdy 23 Fvb 1

24 B1516-227-000 PRESSER GUIDE BAR AL 7y - 1

25 B1506-227-000-A PRESSER SPRING A4 #3-v9n' 2 1

26 SS-8G60610-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 FAZY 1/4-40 L=6 I

27 B1502-541-000 PRESSER BAR BUSHING, LOWER IHTk - YA 1

28 01 SS-7090710-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 6.8 IhEFRY 9/64-40 L=6.8 1

29 B1524-530-DBO  PRESSER FOOT ASK. AHT 23 (20 P -bPR) I

30 113-01355 NEEDLE BAR GUIDE BRACKET ASK, AR 0y % 43 1

31 113-01405 PIN IR OA R Y 1

32 RE-D300000-KO E-RING 3 Ef 4bAY 3 (2)

33 113-06107 TENSION RELEASE PLATE SHAFT {hahA $h 91k 3 ) i

34 02 110-45705 WIRE HOLDER BRACKET (LOWER) V{¥ A$ER 4 (V4) 1

35 RE-0300000-K0 E-RING 3 Ef 4bAY 3 i

36 113-05801 SPRING AR Y R A R T

37 03 112-30901 WIRE PRESSER PLATE, B Y4y A¥I4 4 I8 B 1

38 03  SS-7H10740-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 TALIZY 11/64-40 L=T 1

39 SD-0640261-SP HINGE SCREW D=3.65 H=2.6 2 viy D=6.35 H=2.6 1

40 113-565609 TENSION RELEASE HOLDER {2kt 1% 1

41 D4 SS-6090910-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 [=9 53y 9/64-40 L=9 1

42 110-45606 WIRE HOLDER BRACKET (UPPER) Y4¥ FHI4 4 (91 1

43 85-4120615~-8P  SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 ot %Y 3/16-28 L=6 1

44 113-55450 TENSION RELEASE LINK ASM. Ahadd Dyr 43 1

45 113-06206 WIRE CABLE HOLDER 9{¥- §-7" 4 7% I

46 55-4120615-8P  SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 Fa 3y 3/16-28 L=6 1

47 02 SS-4150915-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=9 FA 2y 15/64-28 L=9 1

48 SS-7110410~-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 sheFEy 11/64-40 L= 4 1

49 B1501-530-000 PRESSER BAR Fhrh Y !

50 NS-6620310-SP  NUT 3/16-32 nyRrFyh 3/16-32 2

NOTE (&)

0I....FOR DMN-5420N-7-00,-0B

DMN-5420N-7-00, -0BfH

02....FOR DMN-5420N-7-00,-W0
03....FOR DMN-5420X-7-0B,-WB
04.... FOR DMN-H420N-7-W0,-WB

DMN-5420N-7-00, -WOH
DMN-5420N-7-0B, -WBH
DMN-5420N-7-W0, -WBH



5. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS
=Y BR




REF. K¢ NOTE __ PARTNO. . ___ BESCRIPTION . ... oy A Ao Qy_
1 01 113-14507 FEED ADJUST ROD AVFankyust 1
2 113-02817 PIN A Hfaneyy ey i
3 §8-7080520-TP SCREW 49/64-40 L= 4.5 AL333 9/64-40 L=4.6 2
4 F13-03328 FEED REGULATOR BUSHING APIFatyy 4 i
5 01 116-05800 FEED REGULATOR BUSHING 7Y F3098° 4 A3 1
b TT3-86127 ~FEED REGULATOR SHAFT FELEEVI TR SR ¥
7 110-058909 FEED REGULATOR SCREW AryFankydy 1
8 B1i48-555-000 SPRING F20 F2-¥3 v un 3 ]
9 110-5270¢ PIN Iy FINey vy }

10 113-57007 FEED DIAL ATVE {¥h 1
! S5-6121860-8P SCREW 3/76-28 L=18 E73y" 3716-78 L=18 )]
12 113-62411 ROCKER SHAFT CONNECTING ROD 2 a{fdurp ]
13 110-09206 WALKING FOOT PIN C AMa{kiey € I
14 55-8090520-3P SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 e7y 9/64-40 L=6 1
15 110-14008 CONNECTING ROD ¥ 30y Ardugp 1
16 RO-082Z70Z-00 ~RUBBER RING (22 I
17 01 113-02700 SPRIXG APYLA - A2 1
18 RE-0500000-K0 E-RENG Ed 4bA7 6 i
9 62 113-02254 FEED REVERSE ARYM ASH. F0n 057 (93) 1
20 38-7121410-TP SCREW 3/16-28 L=14 vAb73Y 3/16-28 L=14 (1)
2T TIO-TT509 FEED REGULATOR BUSHING L ENTE R [§3)]
22 RE- 0500000 -K0 E-RING EF b7 b i
23 110-08008 WALKING FOOT PIN A MA{A2VE" A 2
24 113-03005 CONNECTING LINK, B LVoasuvy B 2
25 113-02508 CONNECTING LINK, A Vsl A 2
6 02 TI3-D3161 FEED ADJUST LINK ASH. EEREENTENICEY, 3
27 116-08802 ADJUSTING LINK FULCRUM SHAFT A FIPRIYIPITI 7 A 2
28 58-8150710-5P SCREW 15/64-28 L=T7 PARY 15/64-28 L=T 1
29 88-6090620-8P SCREW 3/64-40 L=6 k33¥ 9/64-40 L=6 2
30 110-37207 FEED BAR SHAFT AN A 7 ]
31 B1609-530-D00 - FEEB BOG D APUA D 1
32 $5-4080626-TP SCREW 1/8-44 L=6 Iy 1/8-44 L=6 2
33 RC-0150001-KP RETAINING RING 13.8 Ch b4y 13.8 1
34 110-37355 FEED BAR ASM, FOIE 4 93 1
35 113-01906 FEED SPRING HOOK Ardn 3 1
36 TT0-10803 YEED ROCRER SHAFT FECY T M I
31 110-08167 WALKING FOOT PIN B Ma{iyie v B i
38 8S-6080620-5P SCREW 5/64-40 L=6 k33¥ 8/64-40 L=6 1
39 NS-5680410-5P NUT 0/32-2B oyhyFsh 9/32-28 i
40 113-02602 FEED ROCKER SHAFT CRANK A8 A7 97 i
41 S§S-8681130-5P ~ SCREW 9/32-28 1=1T FART 9/732-28 L=T1 2
42 H G- 14156 REAR CRANK ASN, ¥y AT 3 i
43 58-7121610-8P SCREW 3/16-28 L=15.5 ALY 3/16-28 L=15.5 (n
44 $D-1000801-5H HINGE SCREW D=10 H=8 2 viy D=10 H=8 i
45 110-14206 FEED DRIVING SHAFT 1

SCREW 1/4-40 L=6

¥y ANy
74 =14,
MAZY 1/4-40 L=6

47 §8-8660610-TP (2)
48 110~ 10907 FEED ROCKER SHAFT BUSHING Y3 vAk 2
49 0 110-08501) ADJUSTING LINK FULCRUM SHAFT B FANLS VI3 7 B H
50 85-7110740-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 vALSRS 11/64-40 L=7 1
- - NT3 K138 Ci a7 13,8 I
52 110-371567 FEED BAR CRANK ASM, F0UE 95 43 1
53 58-7121416-TP SCREW 3/16-28 L=14 RAYZ3Y 3/16-28 L=1d (ty
54 WP-0480856- 57 WASHER 4.8X8.4X0.8 b3¥ b % 4.8X8.4X0.8 {1
55 110- 14354 DRIVING SHAFT CRANK ASM. ¥ Ay ¥7Y 78vF 2% i
b6 —8S-TITIZG-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=10G.5 vRE7:Y T1/764-40 1=10.% 0
57 CS-147121A-8H THRUST COLLAR ASM.D=14.72 W=12 Z3Zp0F D=14,72 W=12 /3 i
58 8S-8660610-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=§ PARY 1/4-40 L=8 (2)
59 RO-0781901-00 RUBBER RING oy 1
60 110-53105 FEED REVERSE SHAFT APIN -3 i
61 TI0-TO709 TEED LEVER RETAL Ed iR T
62 110-72164 FEED LEVER ASY, A7ILn - 43 I
63 §5-8661030-8P SCREW 1/4-40 L=10 PARY 1/4-40 L=10 (1)
64 88-B661040-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=10 kARY 1/4-40 L=10 {(n
65 02  113-02106 FEED ADJUST ROD 7UFaneyny 1
68 01 113-14267 FEED ADJUST LINK ASH, EEREERR SAVIC D I
&7 113-02619 SPRING APVFINRIE AN 3 1
68 02  WZ-1250300-KO WAVED WASHER 12.5X17X0.3 FIhT 4% % 12.5X17X0.3 1
69 02 85-7620750-8P SCREW 3/16-32 L= 6.5 vALZRY 3/16-32 L=6.5 1
70 03 B1635-581-C00 NEEDLE BEARING S XV 1
T 01 TIZ-TI0RT FEED REVERSE ARM ASH., AR -5 (F3) T
72 WP-0702026-5P WASHER 7X16X2 e3d % TX15X2 1
13 62  113-05000 SPRING ArMn -n 3 I
T4 §§8-6151220-8P SCREW 15/64-28 1=11.5 b3y 15/64-28 L=11.5 1
75 55-9661120-CP SCREW 1/4-40 L=10.5 1

NOTE (##d)

01....FOR DMN-54208-7-08,-W8
02, .. .FOR DUN-5420N-7-00, -RO
03.,. .SELECTIVE PART

w 10 —

EyhzE &b 1/4-40 L=10.5

DMN-5420%-7-0B, -WBF}
DHN-54208-7-00, ~WOH
R



6. THREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM COMPONENTS

YD HIE R

- 11 -~



RE¥,NO  NOTE ~_ PARTRO. __ _ _ _ __ . BESCRIPTELON _ ___. LA S B Quy
i 153-51806 SCRER MOAZ RR 3 2
2 113-51400 HOVING KNIFE b AR i
3 113-52101 MOVING KNIFE LINK IS ZX RV 1
4 SD-0500251-SP HINGE SCREW D=5 M= 2.5 vy D=5 %=2.5 2
5 58-6121220-TP SCREW 3/16-28 L=11.5 v9zy 3/16-28 L=11.5 1
L ITI-57200 KNTFE TRIVING INEF SN T
7 RC-2651218-KP RETAINING RING C 4y 1
3 113-51905 MOVING KNIFE BASE b ARy A 1
g §$-8110710-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=6.5 MAZY 11/64-40 1=6.5 1
10 113-54602 COLLAR ngy 39h 1

Bl TT3-51608 T KNTTE HOUNTTRG BASE ESEZL T
12 $5-4110715-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 FAEY 11/64-46 L=7 2
13 113-51508 COUNTER KNIFE 174 AR 1
14 $5-1090510-5p SCREF 9/64-40 L=5 5323 9/64-40 L=5 1
15 113-52408 BASE PLATE A -7 42 1
16 S5 FT509TE-5F STHEW 15/63-28 L=9 F 37 15/64-28 =9 T
17 113-52308 KNIFE DRIVING SHAFT A2 Y Yy 1
18 RE-0600000-K0 E-RING 6 EF AbAT 6 2
19 NS-6110310-SP NUT 11/64-40 wirkdr 11/64-40 1
20 113-52608 SLIDE ARM T3 07 i
A TII-5340F PRIVING ROLLER 7y O |
27 D2588-L8W-E00 ROLLER SHAFT FANEE L 5o i
23 BE453-771-0AD STOP SCREW ASY. b -Wud Apunt - 43 1
24 113-52507 KNIFE DRIVING ARM a0 ¥y e i
25 NS-6150318-3P NUT 15/64-28 nIhrIsy 15/64-28 1
76 IT3-53406 SPRING LI TR 1
27 $5-8660610-TP SCREW 1/4-40 1=6 FA23 1/4-40 L=6 2
28 NS-6150430-SP NUT 15/64-28 uyhrtyh 15/64-28 1
29 $S-6660610-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 ¥33y 1/4-40 L=6 2
30 113-53604 THREAD TRIMMER CAM {hEUHA 1
K} TT3-53505 SPRING T I 3 T
32 113-53058 CLUTCH LEVER ASM, {hzit b~ 73 1
33 $D-0701511-TP HING SCREW D=7 H=15.1 ¥ viy D=7 H=15.1 1
34 $D-0600361-§P HINGE SCREW D=6 H=3.5 2 3y P=6 H=3.6 i
35 NS-6150430- 5P NUT 15/64-28 nyhYFyh 15/64-28 1
36 TP 062 10T6-SH WASHER S I
37 02 112-28301 THUBE HOLDER, LOWER 37 49% 2-h 1
38 110-42306 PICKER LINK PIN vgh by i
38 113-52903 CLUTCH PLATE 739F 14 1
40 113-54107 PICKER LINK v yh- Yyy 1
41 TT3-54705 SCREW PIN, A TFIF UV A T
42 $D-0640261-SP HINGE SCREW D=3,65 %=2.6 & %33 D=6.35 H=2.6 1
43 113-52804 SCRER PIK, B P5IF VB |
44 SD-0630275-SP HINGE SCREW D= 6,35 H= 2.7 ¥ yiy D=6.35 H=2.7 1
45 113-540587 PICKER ARY ASM. v k- 97 73 1
-t TT3-H3008 PICKER ARE- |AN BT (T}
47 116-42652 THREAD TAKE-UP PICKER ASH. Ie4h A91 23 (1)
48 $5-G0B0510-8P SCREW 9/64-40 L=5 L3335 9/64-40 L=5 {(2)
49 §D-0641462-TP HINGE SCREW D=6, 356 H=14.5 5 3y D=6.35 B=14.5 1
50 110-42900 CAM COLLAR Bh H7- 1
5T YS-BTI0GZ0-TP SCREW 1176430 L= 4.5 TREFII/64-40 L=4.5 T
52 113-55054 SOLEXOID UNIT Y b azyh i
53 113-53307 CLUTCH LINK 739F Yoy (n
54 RE-0500000-K0 E-RING Ed 3447 5 (B
55 110-43007 SOLENOID PIN Ve ey (1)
TF ~SS-BIT0TIG-TP SCREW T1/64-40 1= 6.5 Y55 11/64-40 L=6.5 LE))
57 110-43205 SOLENGID RUBBER A Y T AA (1)
58 110-43108 THREAD TRIMMER SCLENOID S IV N (1
59 110-43403 SOLENGID BASE Yy 24 (1)
60 WP-0450000-5D WASHER 4.5X8X0.5 B3¢ A % 4.5X8%0.5 (2)
BT NY-B040000-58 NUT W BIETFIT M (Z)
62 110-43304 SOLENGID RUBBER VM T A (D
63 NS-6660410-5H NUT pyhIHY (N
64 NS-6660430-5P NBT 1/4-40 ety 1/4-40 (n
65 §8-4151215-SP SCRER 15/64-28 L=12 a3y 15/64-28 L=12 2
- 1) WAT ATL (V4 1
67 110-44054 GROUND WIRE ASM. 7-23-b 43 i
68 01  HK-0346400-08 PIN CONTACT (A1 2 21N 2
69 HK-0346101-40 HOUSING 14P MY VI 14P i

NOTE (3EE)

81... FOR DMN-5420N-7-00, -W0
02, ...FOR DMN-5420N-7-0B, -WB

-17 -

DYN-54208-7-00, -H0
DMN-5420N-7-0B, -WB A






REF.NO  NOTE __PARTRO. . ___ DESCRLPTLION _ ________ L S S Qty_
I 113-57407 KNIFE DRIVING ROD, B AZIY - B |
2 §S-7110830-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 7.5 /eIy 11/64-40 L=7.5 i
3 113-57308 KNIFE DRIVING ROD, A ARFP -D¥R A i
4 113-56904 KNIFE DRIVING ROD AZBYR i
5 01 B4123-522-00A  NEEDLE BEARING A2 z-bAR-F A 1
8 113-57208 PIN AZIM U LYY Y i
7 $S5-8151150-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=18.5 MARY 15/64-28 L=10.5 I
8 113-57601 ROD LINK SHAFT AZ RYR Wvd 37 1
9 §5-4150915-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=9 FAT 33 15/64-28 L=9 2

10 113-58207 KNIFE LEVER AZ VA - 1
11 RE-OB00000-K0  E-RING EX 4bA7 5 ]
2 S$D-0920321-8P  HINGE SCREW D= 9.20 H= 3.2 2 viy D=9.2 H=3.2 1
13 113-58108 KNIFE LEVER BASE AT BN - A4 !
14 B4126-530-000  SPRING FYIA WA N R 1
15 SD-0790431-8P  HINGE SCREW D= 7.94 H= 4.3 2 v:y D=7.94 H=4.3 I
16 113-67100 KNIFE DRIVING ROD LIRK AZNYR Vg 1
17 §8-7110830-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 7.5 TheI3y 11/64-40 L=7.5 1
18 55-6121220-TP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=11.5 b33y 3/16-28 L=11.5 1
19 113-57704 LINK SUPPORT ARM UMES VTS I

20 $S-7000520-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.5 IALIRY §/64-40 1,=4.5 1

21 §5-7090520-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.5 Y33y 9/64-40 L=4.5 i

22 8S-7110830-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 7.5 THEIFRY 11/64-40 L=7.5 I

23 SD-0640604-TP  HING SCREW D=6.35 H=6 R Y3y D=6.35 H=6 1

24 113-57506 KNIFE DRIVING LINK AR Ih D Vg 1

25 113-57209 PIN AZ IR T VY ey 1

26 RO-0481001-00 RUBBER RING INZ ]

27 113-57803 KNIFE SET LEVER SHAFT A% ¥9hT ¥4 1

28 S5-6121220-TP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=11.5 v32%* 3/16-28 L=11.5 1

29 113-57902 ¥NIFE SET LEVER BASE AZ %hE a4 1

30 B4124-530-000 SET LEVER PIN FY7A IUN - I YE 1

31 113-58306 KNIFE LEVER STOPPER AZ Un - ZRIN 1

32 NS-6150310-8P  NUT 15/64-28 H¥h7+9h 15/64-28 2

33 S55-8152080-8P  SCREW 15/64-28 L=19.5 FAZY 16/64-28 L=19.5 2

34 $85-4120915-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 Far 3y 3/16-28 1=9 2

35 B4117-530-0A0  KNIFE MOUNTING BASE ASM, AZNIIES 4 23 1

36 $5-9127410-TP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=14 WHYE A 3/16-28 L=14 (0

37 NS-6120310-SP  NUT 3/16-28 pYHIFY 3/16-28 (1)

38 S8-61108}0-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 b2y 11/64-40 L=8 (N

39 WP-0371026-SD  WASHER 3.7X7X1 b3¥ ¥ 3 3.7K7X1 (1

40 $5-6090910-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=9 IRy 9/64-40 L=9 (1)

41 WP-0501016-SD  WASHER 5X10.5X1 v5¥ 2 3 bX10,5X1 1

42 NS-6120480-SP  NUT 3/16-28 oyhsHYY 3/16-28 1

43 B4145-530-R0A  KNIFE A2 B (Favay) !

44 B4122-522-000  WASHER AZ ARTEH % i

45 $5-4080610-SP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=6.4 Fa 2y 1/8-44 L=6.4 2

46 B4120-530-000 KNIFE MOUNTING BASE GUIDE AARWIrR 4 Ty !

47 WP-0480856-SP  WASHER 4,8X8.4X0.8 39 3 4.8X8.4X0.8 2

48 $8-9120910-TP  SCREW 3/16-28 1=9 uyhrst K 3/16-28 L=9 2

49 SS-6090810-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=7.5 t5%3° 9/64-40 L=7.5 I

50 B4115-530-000  KNITFE DRIVING STUD CONNECTION ART IR % 1

51 B4116-530-000  BUSHING AAY PAAN 1

52 B4114-530-000  KNIFE DRIVING STUD AL I

53 113-71705 THRUST PLATE AZHA 32D 1

54 62 B4121-522-000 ENIFE AR 1

NOTE (#3) 01....SELECTIVE PART (A~C) BRI A A~C)
02....FOR DOMESTIC USE =N

~14 ~



8. NEEDLE BAR FRAME COMPONENTS

EHEIREIG NG

-15 -



REF.XQ = NOTE _ _ PARTNO. . __. DESCRLPTION . _. LT S S Qry
1 113-044095 CONNECTING SHAFT nIERY 3 0 I
2 113-04003 DRIVING CRANK, FRONT MIRIYY J97° vT 1
3 S8-6121220-TP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=11.5 k933" 3/16-28 L=11.5 1
4 112-11000 ROCK SHAFT BUSHING, FRONT DYFINY I vTAN 1
5 01 BI412-352-BO0  NEEDLE BAR LINK PIN U - Wity B 2
6 B2506-~415-000 DRIVING LINK R N V] 1
7 SS-6090660-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 b33y 9/64-40 L=6 2
8 CS5-120101B-SH  THRUST COLLAR ASM. AZ200% 73 2
9 358-8660410-8P  SCREW 1/4-40 L= 4.2 PARY 1/4-40 L=4.2 (4}

10 112-10803 ROCK SHAFT BUSHING, REAR YIRINT 7 AR 1
11 SS-8120740-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=7 AR 3/16-28 L=T i
12 8§D-0790501-SP  HINGE SCREW D=7.%4 H=5 av3y D=7.94 l=5 1
13 113-04201 CONNECTING ROD AT 1
14 NS-6150310-SP  NUT 15/64-28 oyhridh 15/64-28 1
15 113-04300 CONNECTING ROD SHAFT NIASD B ¥y i
16 WP-0621016-SD  WASHER 6.2X13X1 b7 H 2 6. 2X13X1 1
17 NS-6150430-SP  NUT 15/64-28 ayhyr3dh 16/64-28 1
18 SB-3080004-00 BEARING amy ¥ ryd 1
19 113-03807 SLIDE BLOCK GUIDE amyuHs 4 1

20 58-6121610-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=15.5 k73¥ 3/16-28 L=15.5 1

21 §S-8120740-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=T7 AR 3/16-28 L=T i

22 112-14508 BUSHING ARN 1

23 §5-6090810-SP  SCREW 9/64~40 L= 7.5 b7yt 9/64-40 L=7.5 2

24 113-03906 NEEDLE BAR FRAME GUIDE Y F S EVISE SR A 1

25 113-03567 NEEDLE ROD ROCKING BASE ASM, WIVENN TR !

26 §8~8110310-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 2.8 AR 11/64-40 L=2.8 (1)

27 8§8-6110640-8P  SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 k737" 11/64~40 L=6 1

28 113-04161 SHAFT ARM ASM. (REAR) NIXZYY 795 (Fh) 23 i

29 §5-7121410-8P  SCREW 3/16-28 L=14 TALFRY 3/16-28 L=14 (n

NOTE (iE72)

01.,..SELECTIVE PART

- 16 —

B



9. AUTOMATIC REVERSE FEED COMPONENTS
B D R

H [13-62357 REVERSE FEED SWETCH ASM, ¥y IROYALIF 03 1
2 110-72501 REVERSE FEED SWITCH COVER ¥ 2R A49FIN - {n
3 $H-4040655-SP SCREW ¥4 L=6 FaT 2% M4 L=6 (1)
4 111-02001 REVERSE FEED SWITCH BASE ¥ YA AMAFN A (1
5 111-02100 REVERSE FEED SWITCH SHAFY ¥ a7 {1
5 T11-02209 REVERSE FEED SWITCH SPRIRG Y YAV TAE [§))
7 $H-4041655-5P SCREW M4 1=16 FINE S0 (N
8 SH-4031501-5C SCRER M3 L=15 FAT I3 M3 L=15 (2)
$ HW-5000700-00 2-CORE CARTYRE CORD 25 %7 44¥a-b (1.31)
10 HK-0348400-08 PIK CORTACT ¥ yavarh (2)
it WA-0G15000-40 WICROSWITCH T{70R{7F ()]
12 11§-02308 MICRO SWITCH PLATE VIR IF 14 {1}
13 113-64700 REVERSE FEED SWITCH LEVER ¥ y230Y R{vF b - (n
14 61  S5-4120615-§P SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 A 3Y 3/16-28 L=6 1
15 85-4120915-8P SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 A 3/16-28 L=9 ]
16 RE- 0500000-KP E-RING 'S I3 A7 & ]
17 111-01300 REVERSE FEED CONNECTING SHAFT b AR PRV EIE i
18 112-28103 REVERSE FEED BASE COLLAR ¥y 2008 {99 ¥
1% 111-01508 REVERSE FEED LINK ¥ b g 97 I
20 113-14408 PLUNGER ARM PIN 39 IR 2
It TIT-01607 SOLERGTD CORNECTIRG LIFK L A RV T
22 113-72356 SOLEKOID INSTALLING PLATE Wb MFE {73 1
23 §8-7110740-77 SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 ALY 11/64-40 L=T (4)
24 113-72108 SOLEKOID INSTALLING PLATE Jb b bUSrE f (1)
25 RE-1200000-X0 E-RING 12 Eb 4pAy 12 (1)
76 WE-TT0308T-SC WASEER 17K30X3 B 7 T7TX30K3 [§))
27 P2458-555-B00 RUBBER PLUNGER 7SI - 3 (n
28 112-28400 REVERSE FEED SOLEXOID VL YITE (n
29 HX-0345400-0B P1N CONTACT ¥ yavarh (2)
30 NS-6110420-5P KUT 11/64-40 nIpsFIh 11/64-40 2
K] S5-4YB1ITE-5P SCREW 15764-78 L=12 FRIFI/64-18 L=12 1
32 112-17601 WALKING FOOT SPRING BUATEN ¥ 1
33 $D-0700451-TP HIKGE SCREW D=7 H=4.5 5 Y3yt B=T H=4.5 1
34 NS-6110420-8P NUT 11/64-40 Ehy39r 11/64-40 i
35 $D-0760711-TP HIKGE SCREW D=7 H=7.1 & vy D=T H=T,1 ]
I8 WP-0722316-8H WASHER (X3 M i

NOTE (3%3)

OL....FOR DMK-54208-7-0B

- 17 ~

DMN-54208-7-0B5H



10. WIPER COMPONENTS
R AT (i

1 113-62456 WIPER ASH, T4t - F3 i
2 5L-4030621-55 SCREW M3 bAL 7 ESE S K n
3 112-58001 WIPER COVER 4N~ AR - (n
4 112-33400 SPRING LELSIR LA 3 1 (1)
5 WP-1221016-5P WASHER (a2 i (1)
[ T12-34408 SOLENOID RUBBER Sz R (0
7 112-33301 STOPPER RUBBER Apynt 24 (1)
8 112-34605 STOPPER RUBBER WASHER pAS TR (1
9 RE-0900000-K0 E-RING O EF b2y 9 (1)
10 112-33202 WIPER SOLENOID 7R YL (n
i1 HW-2003900-00 ELECTRIC WIRE ' =-kF vy 17-0.16 38 {0.05)
12 HA-0005500-00 POWER SWITCH FU A 9F (n
13 112-34507 PLUNGER CONNECTING PIN Ty R-Luaae Y (1
14 RE-0300000-K0 E-RING 3 Ef 4bA7 3 (2)
15 112-33053 WIPER INSTALLING BASE ASM, TN bR 4 23 (1)
16 AW-5000700-00 2-CORE CABTYRE CORD Y 7RIV - (135
17 61  WP-0482086-5D WASHER 4,8X11,5X2 b5 4 3 4.8X11,5X2 1
18 §L-4030641-SE SCREW iRy (4)
19 112-33251 WIPER LEVER B ASM. 74n' pa - B 43 (1
20 $8-6110710-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 6.5 k333 11/64-40 1=6,5 {2}
71 HK-0346400-0B PIN CONTACT ¥ yavEsh (2)
22 113-60153 WIPER LEVER ASM, A goN - LN - A 3 §))]
23 113-59957 WIPER ARM ASM. 94N - 97 M3 (1)
24 SD-0550212-TP HINGE SCREW D=5.5 #=2.1 4 vy D=5.5 H=2,1 (2)
25 §§-7080410-5P SCREW 9/64-40 L= 3.5 ThETEY" 8/64-40 L=3,5 (1)
75 113-5980% WIPER BASE TR (@]
27 113-59700 WIFER 74 {(n
28 $§-4120815-§p SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 a1y 8/16-28 L=9 I
29 55-4121415-8P SCREW 3/16-28 L=14 AT 33" 3/16-28 L=14 1
30 135-22206 COLLAR AR - WUBER A B3 1
NOTE {#32) 01....FOR DMN-5420N-7-WO DMN-5420N-7-W0H

- 18 -



11. OIL LUBRICATION COMPONENTS

i B4R

—19 —



REF.NO  NOTE _ PARTNO. _ _ _ __  _ DESCRIPTION ____ ___ _ LS N T, SR aty
1 110-46604 OIL SIGHT WINDOW 77" 39 1
2 RO-1952401-00 RUBBER RING 0y 1
3 BT-G600402-EA  OIL TUBE §1-7° 0.26
4 113-71259 O1L RETURN TUBE ASM. Fyhah ne 47 43 1
5 BT-0500300-EA  OIL TUBE ypAYFL-T" {0.54)
6 [13-71200 OIL RETURN TURE P FCESEVA (1)
7 113-71358 OIL FELT ASM. pvvan JIAh 43 (n
8 B3538-112-000 OIL RETURN TUBE HOLDER Iyyad pe {7 A4 1
9 55-4120615-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 Fa° 23 3/16-28 L=6 I

10 B2616-372-000  SPRING i 1
il 113-07352 OIL WICK ASK, By ¥2nay n 470 (93) I
12 110-20054 LUBRICATING OIL PUMP ASM. U7 AL s 1
13 110-20302 011, PUMP INSTALLING BASE Y7 ad vivrqa n
14 110-20005 O1L PUNP F AV (1)
15 110-20708 01L PUMP IMPELLER LA = ()
16 SE-4301041-SR  SCREW D=3 L=10 47 8412y D=3 L=10 (3
17 110-20203 LUBRICATING 0IL PUMP COVER B v7 R4 (1)
18 110-20807 OIL PUMP IMPELLER COVER F VA Pe Y R (1)
19 110-20401 PLUNGER 7YYy (D

20 110-20609 PLUNGER SPRING IV Y NG (1)

21 110-20500 PLUNGER SCREW TV Y 3 (D

22 110-20906 HOOK DRIVING SHAFT OIL TURE 343 pxava p 4P (1)

23 SL-4030851-SF  SCREW M3 L=8 34 2% AT 333 M3 L=8 (3

24 S5-6111010-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 9.5 L33y 11/64-40 L=9.5 1

25 02 8§8-4151215-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=12 ARV 15/64-28 L=12 i

26 01 113-92107 G1L PUNP SUPPORT BYTAL YFaY 1

27 02 112-31503 0IL PUMP SUPPORT Yy A y#ay 1

28 110-21409 RUBBER JOINT avan {70 9% F 1

29 112-21504 OIL TUBE JOINT Fa02 n 470 ¥ 3{vh 1

30 112-22007 HOLDER n {7 $41 1

31 SS-G08G340-5P  SCREW 1/8-44 L=2.9 t72y° 1/8-44 L=2,0 1

32 SQ-1150601-8D  CONNECTING SCREW FaY7° bYBYEY 1

33 CQ-2520000-00 OIL WICK 2y 0.21

34 113-566201 OIL FELT PRESSER ayvay 7ERh A%z 1

35 B3404-122-000 SPRING a3 1

35 B3514-412-000 OIL ADJUSTING SCREW YAV 7RTARN 2V3-F3-1IRY 1

37 02 WS-0651310-KP  SPRING WASHER 6,5X11X1.3 ARY 3 6.5X11X1.3 i

38 02 WS-0451040-KP  SPRING WASHER 4.5X8,5X1 N FH 3 4.5%8,56X1 1

39 01 S§85-4150915-8P  SCREW 15/64-28 L=9 #A° 3y 15/64-28 L=9 i

DHN-5420N-7-00,-WOH
D¥N-5420N-7-0B, -WBH

NOTE (Gi#) 0i....FOR D¥N-5420N-7-00,-W0

02, .. FOR DMN-5420N-7-0B, -WB

— 90 ~



12. O1L RESERVOIR COMPONENTS

plitealas

-91 -



REF.X0 _ _NOTE _ _ PARTRO. DESCRIPTION . ____. LS S S, Quy_ _
1 113-80757 0IL RESERVOIR ASM. 77°5 &%) yat Y 1
2 113-60708 01L RESERVOIR 77 58 %) (1
3 110-23108 GASKET T7 38T M9y (1)
4 116-47107 RUBBER CUSHION U7 3L A (4)
5 $S-6700710-SH  SCREW 5/16-24 L=7 b3xy 6/16-24 L=7 (1)
5 RO-1082401-00 RUBBER RING oy (1)
7 116-24015 CONNECTING ROT, VERTICAL S AL el (1
8 110-24106 SPRING ¥ 7 MFunt d (1
9 RE-1000000-K0 E-RING 10 E 4247 10 (n

10 110-24510 BRACKET L TRRFY PhREYF (N
I SH-0062053-SR  SCREW M6 L=20 IyH7E hh (2)
12 NK-6060001-SE  NUT M6 uyHsHdh M6 1¥2 £2)
13 SH-8063012-TR  SCREW MG L=30 FARY (2)
14 SM-9061853-SR SCREW M6 L=17.5 wyBrE Ah (1)
15 110-24205 KNEE PRESS ROD v 7Faay ¥ (1)
16 110-23751 KNEE PRESS PLATE ASN, b¥ 75{R 73 1

17 B3431-552-000-A KNEE PRESS PLATE COVER v TFR - (D
18 R3419-122-000  KNEE LIFTER PLATE ROD b 77 A7 S (1)
19 110-24403 RUBBER k477 24 (1

20 110-23702 KNEE PRESS PLATE by 7744 (1N

21 110-23801 KNEE PRESS PLATE HOLDER vy Tr{ATYI (D

22 SH-9061203-SE  SCREW M6 L=12 nFhyE A 46 L=12 (N

23 110-24304 KNEE PRESS LIFTER ROD EdTE AR Y 1

24 113-61003 OIL PUSK GUIDE M1 AN 1

25 §5-4110715-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 FA* 23 11/64-40 L=7 2

25 113-64403 WASTE MATERIAL CHUTE HOLDER RIFA Ja0h T 1

27 SK-3412000-SC  WOOD SCREW D=4,1 L=20 TAEP2Y D=4,1 L=20 3

28 S§5-7080710-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 1= 6.8 TheI3y 9/64-40 L=5.8 8

29 NS-6090310-SP NUT 9/64-40 WHyH 9/64-40 8

30 113-64502 WASTE MATERIAL CHUTE, LARGE Ay (2 4) !

31 113-64601 WASTE MATERIAL CRUTE, SMALL AR yavh (Yan) 1

32 01 113-69451 DIL RESERVOIR ASM, 7705 &Y A9y 1

a3 GAK-300010B0 KNEE PRESS LIFTER ROD ASM, T AP EF T AV U 2R (n

34 GAK-30004000 KNEE PRESS LIFTER ROD RUBBER e 70 AVE U A ()

35 RE-0400000-X0 E-RING 4 Ef 4pAY 4 (1

36 WP-0621016-SD  WASHER 6.2X13X1 Y54 7 2 6.2K13K1 £2)

37 GAK- 30005000 SPRING Ly 7 AYE Y M R (D

38 113-69402 01L RESERVOIR A ) (H

39 111-41702 GASKET TSRO Y (1)
NOTE (3:52) 0l....FOR JE JEM

- 99 —



13. BELT COVER & BOBBIN WINDER COMPONENTS
AN B AN RBEEE IR

1

— 93 —

REF. KQ ~ NOTE ~_ PART ! _DESCRIPTION kv A 4 Bty
1 110-76650 BELT COVER ASM. (URBANE GREY) AN - (FR) TV b 1
2 110-76601 BELT COVER A ARMIR -4 {n
3 110-76700 BELT COVER A CAP AT ARIN A Fya7t (1
4 116-76858 BELT COVER B ASY. ARRAA -B FET Y (1
5 116-76869 BELT COVER B INF AN T} (1
6 T10-76957 BELT COVER B CAP ASH, KRNI B 7B 7S [€))]
7 116-23504 BELT COVER SUPPORT, A AT RMIR - 3FAD A 1
8 110-25202 BELT COVER A SCREW AN ~ARARY 2
9 $5-4121415-5P SCREW 3/16-28 L=14 #8733 3/16-28 L=14 '

10 WP -0501016-5D WASHER 5X10.5X1 ky¥ 4 3 5X10.5K1 1

T SK-3412000-5C WOOD SCREW D=4.1 L=20 REETRY. =4.1 L=20 b

12 WP-0450826-SC WASHER 4, 5X10X0.8 b5 b 3 4.6X10X0.8 2

13 11077567 BOBBEIN WINBER COMPL, IS EYLF S N 1

14 110-78250 THREAD TENSION BRACKET ASM. IPIFIMFITIE D8 A YT 0 (1)
15 §8-7110840-8p SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 LTIy 11/64-40 1=7.8 {1)
16 E3126-012-000 THREAD TENSTON DISK FISERS 3 (2)
17 B3129-012-800 THREAD TENSION SPRING {b#3-%¥ % B (1
18 B3125-012-000 THREAD TENSION NUT {MF2-¥% 39} (n
19 $8-4110515-8P SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 8" 3% §1/64-40 L=5 (1
20 1106-78102 PRESSER PLATE PN B2 A4tk (1)
21 B3211-655-000 RUBBER BRAKE - a3 (1)
22 110-78003 POSITIONING FINGER e it {(n
23 SB-0490261-SP HINGE SCREW D=4.9 H=2.6 2 v3y" D=4.9 H=2.6 (1)
24 $8-7081310-5P SCREW 1/8-44 L=12.5 YAb7RY 1/8-44 L=12.5 (N
25 110-77500 BOBBIN BASE 13y o (1)
26 T10-77608 FOBBIN PULLEY Py (@3]
27 B3204-555-000 BOBBIN WINDER POST {he¥ ¥ 7 (1
28 SH-8040502-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=5 }ARY MAXD.T L=5 (1)
29 WP-0480856-5P WASHER 4.8X8,4X0.8 b54 b 2 4.8X8.4X0.8 (1)
36 WP-0450826-8C WASHER 4,5X10%0.8 v3¥ A  4.5%510%0,8 2

31 SK-3412000-5C ®OOD SCREW D=4 1L520 THEIES  D=4.1 L=20 )




14. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS
FaL A B R

i 111-85055 THREAD STAND ASM. {bAFYOF I3 1

2 111-85501 SPOOL RETAINFR 1h9% 7Ep A (2)
3 B3320-704-100-4 SPOOL PIN ASEVIr Wi (2)
4 B3311-012-060  SPOOL REST CUSHION ASEVIS A (2)
5 111-85006 SPODL REST ARM {paF05 (1)
6 SH-4051405-SE  SCREW M5 L=14 FATIRY MG L=l4 (7)
7 111-85402 THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT {MAFGF YANF {(2)
8 B3311-704-000  SPOOL REST ROD CAP 1bAFE -FYI7 (0
9 111-85352 THREAD GUIDE ASM, - AMEFAVTYI 23 (n
10 111-85204 SPOOL REST ROD,UPPER {P4F4 9 91 (1)
il B3305-704-000-A SPOOL REST ROD JOINT {haFE -¥% 7 (N
12 SM-4051405-SE SCREW M5 L=14 FATIEY MG L=i4 {2
3 NM-GO50001-SE  NUT M5 s M (2)
14 111-85105 SPOOL REST ROD, LOWER {Magk 5 4 (1
15 NM-6050001-SE  NUT M5 BYhIFIY M5 (2)
i6 NM-6050001-SE  NUT M5 nyHR7FYh M5 (2)
17 R3317-704-000 NUT {hAFE - MAFTR (1)
18 WP-1612616-SE  WASHER 16X30X2.6 (&5 o 2 (2)
19 MAO-11532000 CORD STAPLE a-p RFITR (3

- 924 —



15. TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS

R — VR —ER

(39N HARUwE Ak - - - 0000ESSHLYE
{THwwy " 24 hlk) WEPYE- - - - 0090865+ L¥E
BR®- .- vOSO0ELSYITE

80|

(6408 JO BU4Z 91

(38110390239 Buipn|dut)

Jo BEETZ 40 Yiptm BUIIINI agl JojF.
yipta 6uil3ind)ioyiom

3139080p J0F BUIYI0E Gyl 203 K10FI8IDY-

1a0dxe doj.

-+ -O0D0ES5T1YE

- -DOUGESS¥ LYY
~Y¥OB0ESSY LY

uetIra)j1o0ds

30 5wz

03 U1 FoATUY

HYE- - - 000Z25L2 L vO-TSEBPOYE 2 CEL u.-wuo-n._u ._ou,..,on.ow_wmpﬂ_.qm..wo Ma._mu-... aw._u BYIEGY T
LFGORERCR  LFSOTEEeY  DROUROEERA-4L4° L [2E] a1 U1 (S€A pons anigsara 1o’ (aeks paas pLEpUTIAIY 1a3u3 ) [910N3
B E G | OoHESrIE) (wug"§)
YOE0LSSYLye | 0eHOESE0818 | 0000ESG0s LS| 0AD0ESYLsin] BOSOYELL | Q0VLYELL | BOCLYELL |oconossositg|Aavoosssiiig S0L9YELL Ol
S INONES | 0z28LELYe : «8/¢
R R {uug-g)
od 47 YOS0LSSivd  OOkorsss9Ia] 00B0TSE0B LA | 0avessresia; GOGIYELL | SOPLYELL | 60SLPELL [oowoesestid([dvooessiity £019vELL aL/¢ OM
Ti4ed oswdy o%mmma:m “
a6~V ! L) (wwg )
(A YOBOEGSHIY | coHoeseo91e | o0v0cssonia|ogavoesrzsie| GOSORELL | QOSLPELL | LOLLYELL |vorocsoelimgavaoessiig €QLOYELL ya/6l gvr
F340d eleds| nagFGIZERY “
BRG -y Qs vaisgke) (wui7)
srand wivag| YOHBOEGSEIYE | 00NOESS0914 | 00708560918 | paOESIZS 10| BOSOVELL | OOZLVELL | LOLLYELL |oorocsostita(dveosssitie EO19VELL 28/6 ar
' 0007251ZLYa “
B E B (U= 1328250 Cawy )
B YVOBOCSSYLYS | 0OHOLS609LE | 0000ESE09LA ]| 0800EsPZSta| BOSSYELL | QOZLYPSLL | LOLLYELL (ooHossostLe(dvooesstiig SOLOYELL v/l OH
o943 1v1342s) 00022512108 . “
834y | el (wug"§)
YOJOESSYLIvE | 0COHOES609 16 | oonoEsE09iai ognoesvesie| OOPOVYELL | O0ZLYELL | 1OLLYELL |oovoesoslialavooessiiial $O0OVELL 09
adiy [¥idodg OD.DNNM_.N—Q@ :NM\h
8 7 g 4 | (CONRISHIE) (wug )
sdk1 1e19aag | YOHOESSYLYS [ oo3asssoeiafoogoeseosia | oagoesrzsia| QOYOPELL | TOOLYELL | SOBSYELL fvosozsositajavoorssiiial YOOOPELL 91/¢ g4
: Q007251Z1Y8 “
_am“ﬁ_-x_muwon m.omcmmmhwmw 00306560918 0000ES5609La ] 0a30Es5¥25ea] OOPSYELL | ZO0LVYELL | SOGYYELL |oo3osscstid|dvooessiien) FOOOYELL Awmm\mv 03
0002251218
B8 BRS-MEY
212id Op1{S aAISN]aX] edts (ooaneceyva) (wwz-g)
(Y00ZLOOLLLE) s1avd pavag VOBOESSYLYE | ———— ioorocsenntg|vadoesyesig| DOVOPELL | Z00LVELL | S069FELL |eoaoesesitefavooessitts $OOIVELL g1 gaa
YY0ZLOOLLLS oooZzsLzlve “
L-LYET gRc-vNg | (OOEOESSKLYE) (wnz-g)
-
PRSI J40-UIBYD 20 Bnwy ﬂ.;oqgew.nm MMMMMMM”HM —e—— | 20002560018 050085vZsie] QOYOVELL | Z00LYELL | GOGSYELL |ooqoesostiaiavesesseital $OOOYELL Iy 0234
By6-viy | OSSN (uag'g)
wdAy VO80E65YiPd | c030ese0ota{ 00aneseoatg| ongoesysta| QOVOPELL | Z00LtELL | SOSO¥CLL |vooossoecia|dvooessiiig YOOQYELL ocva
syaed osedgl OO0ZZSLZLYS W8/ L
BRwE momommmtwmw 0030£560910 | 0000E550919 | oaaoesrzeie] OOVIVELL | ZOOLPELL | GOBOPELL |voasesesiralovooessiiia ¥OOOpPELL | UBE '2) nd
o0dAy 1uy3eds | DOOZZSLZLYE «8/L
[QEay 23S PFVLLEFERI 3 BRA-VEER .
(os Grove) usirin oyt Euia wasy 0020ESSYIYE | —-—— |vod0s5El9taoa00esvzsia| QOVOVELL | COOLPELL | SOBIVELL |vodossoetd|avooessiizg TOOO¥ELL T._MW\MU ova
aviyouk Guisas snek oimssadp F150d oamdg “
[Z] v
£ 9 ¥ ~ vi-u B,
by
(BA-H8) Ty o N
[N 4 B H ¥ T A1y : -\ f- 5
w0E Vi By pugygy| VBB Sodpyggy BN
prend iagul Atoveade " . EFE-ELEL]] aBingb-gns
510N adAy ag1uy Bop pesd t paunB diyg euwﬂuawuuwuw 3”‘__“ w-uh.mh a8neyn :mﬂuawnwumw 018§ 1woay) drpra sava u”uuaw“
-1310edg
B 8 L 9 g ¥ £ 2 L

—~ 95 -



16.LIST FOR INFORMATION OF CHANGE
LEFHY A b

As to the plilace changed,refer to the corresponding Rev.No.

WHhen previous parts{Obsoleted part)and new parts(Added partsj)are
not interchangeable with each other:

In this case,even obsoleted parts{D.)can be ordered with the
obsoleted part number,so select the parts with changed dates and

piace your orders,

TENFE, 3%Rev. No ., HEZEB{FEW,

BaNEREFGVERNEAL, BR&NERE T, JHATEET,
29133709

No.0888-- -+Rev.No,

*A:Added partsENBR/D:0bsoleted partsHBRA/E:Erratumnil

( Rev .[Page|lRef. Parts No. Rev .|PagelRef. Parts No. w
%« No. | H |[No. & & ¥ Mo, | B INo. B &
A| 04 2 90 KM6004-350-AAF

- 96 —



NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS #5l
PART NO PAGE REF PART XO PAGE REF PART KO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
B H 5O B H NG & H NO &h " KN

BT-0500300-E4 20 5 B4145-530-B0DA 14 43 RE-0400000-K0 22 35 585-4120615-SP 17 14

BT-0600402-EA 20 3 Ba117-012-000 6 356 RE-0500000-KP 17 16 S8-4120615-SP 20 9

B11:0-012-000 2 Bl RE-0500000-K0 8 8 55-4120815-8P 2 9

B11£4-012-000 2 8 CH-3002000-B} 2 8b RE-9500000-K) 8 10 SS-4120915-5P 6 25

B11156-522-000-A 2 80 CH-3002000-C1 2 88 RE-0500000-K0 10 18 88-4120815-8P 14 34

Bilih-531-0AD 2 19 CH-3002000-01 2 84 RE-0500000-K0 10 22 88-4120915-8P 17 156

BE148-555-000 10 8 CM-3002001-A1 2 87 RE-0500000-K0 12 b4 $5-4120915-SP 18 28

Bi190G-530-D00 2 44 CM-3002001-01 2 86 RE-0500000-XK0 14 11 S§-4121015-8P 2 48

B1193-530-000 2 T4 CQ-2520000-00 20 33 RE-D600000-K0 12 18 55-4121215-8P 2 68

B1215-552-000 4 41 CS-064061A-SP 8 17 RE-0900000-K0 18 9 55-4121415-5P 18 29

B1305-012-0A0 6 12 CS-079073A-SH § 37 RE-1000000-KO 22 9 58-4121415-SP 23 9

B1306-165-0A0 6 14 CS-079101A-SH 6 26 RE-1200000-K0 17 25 55-4150915-SP 8 47

B1306-155-0R0 6 11 CS-120101B-SH 16 8 RO-0291801-00 4 40 $8-4150915-SP 12 16

B1306-165-0C0 6 10 CS-147121A-8H 4 20 RO-0371801-00 8 3 S5-4150915-SP 14 9

B1307-155-0A0 6 17 CS-1471214-8H 10 46 R0O-0442401-00 4 13 58-4150815-SP 20 39

B1307-155-0B9 6 16 CS-147121A-8H I 57 RO-0481801-00 4 26 88-4151215-8P 12 65

B1308-155-04A0 6 19 RO-0781801-00 10 5% 88-4151215-8P 17 31

B1401-530-A00 6 2 D246G8-565-B00 727 RO-0922702-00 10 16 $8-4151215-SP 20 256

B1401-530-B00 6 42 D2588-1.8W-B30 12 22 RO-1082401-00 22 6 88-6060210-SP 2 53

B1408-552-000 4 8 RO-1952401-00 20 2 SS-6080340-SP 20 31

BI411-552-DAD 6 5 GAK-300010B0 22 33 S8-6090510-SP 12 48

B1412-352-B0C 16 5 GAK-30004000 22 34 SB-3090004-00 16 18 SS-6090620-SP 10 14

B1414-226-000 6 4 GAK-30005000 22 37 SD-0490261-SP 23 23 55-6090620-8P 10 29

B1418-530-000 6 8 SDh-0500251-SP 12 4 S8-6090620-SP 10 38

B1453-771-0A0 12 23 HA-0005900-00 18 12 SD-0560212-TF 18 24 55-6090650-8P 4 27

B1501-530-000 8 49 HA-0019000-00 17 11 Sb-0600322-3D 8 21 S5-6080660-TP 16 7

B1502-541-000 8 27 HK-0346101-40 12 69 Sh-0600361-3P 12 34 S5-6090670-TP ] 6

B1h056-227-000-A 8 25 HK-0346400-0B 12 68 Sn-0630275-SP 12 44 83-6090810-SP 16 23

B1510-227-000 8 24 HK-0346400-0B 17 10 SD-0640261-Sp 8 39 5S-6080810-TP i4 49

BE1521-555-000 8 2 HK-0346400-0B 17 29 Sh-0640261-SP 12 42 S8-6090910-SP 8 4

B1524-530-DB0 8 29 HK-0346400-0B 18 21 SD-0640604-TP 14 23 S5-6090810-8p 14 40

B1609-530-D00 10 3t HW-2003900-00 18 11 SP-0641452-TP 12 48 SS8-6110420-TP 6 27

B1636-581-C00 10 70 HW-5000700-00 17 9 SB-070045]1-TP 17 33 5S-6110610-TP 2 47

B18&08-552-000 6 33 HW-5040700-00 i8 16 Sp-0700711-TP 17 35 SS-6110610-TP 2 59

B1903-562-000 4 ] SB-0701511-TP 12 33 S8-6110640-SP 16 27

B19056-541-BO0 4 6 MAD-11532000 24 18 SD-0720331-SP 8§ 20 SS-6110710-TP 12 56

Bi909-5056-000 4 3 MC-2005000-00 G 43 Sn-0790431-SP 14 5 SS-GE1Q710-TP 18 20

B2616-372-000 20 10 MBB-100B1400 6 9 SD-0790501-SP 16 12 55-6110810-TpP i4 38

$2906-415-000 16 6 MDP-500B1400 6 3 Sb-0920321-SP 14 12 SS-6111010-SP 6 30

B3E11-126-000 2 40 M4067-110-0AA 4 34 SB-1000801-5K 10 44 SS-6111010-TP 20 24

B3115-552-000 2 38 ¥4007-110-0AB 4 3b SE-4301041-8R 20 16 $8-6111210-8P 4 30

B3118-415-000 2 62 ME6004-350-AAA 2 T SK-3412000-8C 2227 $8-6121220-TP 12 5

B3120-125-000 2 34 HG6004-350-AAC 2 67 SK-3412000-8C 23 11 S5-6121220-TP 14 18

R3126-012-000 23 18 M6004-350-AAF 2 890 SK-3412000-8C 23 31 S5-6121220-TP 14 28

B3126-012-000 2 37 M6004-360-AAL 2 83 SL-4030621-88 18 2 58-6121220-TP 16 3

B3126-012-000 23 16 SL-4030641-SE 18 18 SS-6121610-SP 16 20

B3128-012-000 2 39 NM-6040000-8N 12 61 SL-4030851-SF 20 23 55-6121860-SP 10 1}

B3129-012-A00 2 35 NM-G050001-SE 24 13 SL-4051001-MZ 4 38 85-6161220-SP 10 74

B3129-012-B00 23 17 NM-G050001-SE 24 15 SH-4031501-5C 17 8 S8-6650610-TP 12 29

B3132-552-000 2 36 NM-6050001-SE 24 16 SH-4040655-5P 17 3 SS-6661110-SP 4 24

B3133-415-0A0 2 8l NM-6060001-SE 22 12 SM-4041655-5P 17 i SS-6700710-SH 22 5

R3136-415-000 2 63 NS-6090310-SP 2 13 SM-4051405-SE 24 6 85-7080510-TP 6 T

B3204-555-000 23 27 NS-60803106-SP 22 29 SH-4051405-8E 24 12 SS-7081310-8P 23 24

B3Z211-555-000 23 21 NS-6110310-8P 12 19 SM-8040502-TP 23 28 8§-7090410-Sp 18 25

B3214-047-000 2 23 NS-6110420-5P 17 30 SH-8063012-1TR 22 13 S8-7090520-TP 10 3

B3305-704-000-A 24 11 NS-6110420-SP 1 34 SM-9061203-SE 22 22 S8-T70806520-TP 14 20

B3311-0G12-000 24 4 NS-6120310-SP 14 37 SM-9061853-SR 22 14 S8-7090520-TP 14 21

B3311-704-000 24 8 NS-6120480-SP 14 42 SM-9062063-SR 22 il S8-7090620-TP 8 18

R3317-704-000 24 i NS-6150310-SP 12 25 5Q-1150601-SP 20 32 SS-7080710-5P 8 28

B3320-704-L0O0D-A 24 3 NS-6150310-SP 14 32 §$8-1090510-SP 12 14 S§-7090710-SP 22 28

B3404-122-000 20 35 NS-6150318-SP 16 14 S8-1120710-5P 2 16 S8-7110410-8P 8§ 48

B3419-122-000 22 18 NS-6150430-SP 12 28 58-1120710-SP 2 BT SS-7110720-SP 8§ 16

B3431-562-000-A 22 17 NS-6150430-8P 12 356 S5S-2110915-SP 2 45 SS8-7110740-TP 8 38

B3514-412-000 20 36 NS-6150430-SP 16 17 38-21108156-8P 2 18 S8-7110740-TP 10 580

B3538-112-000 20 8 NS-6620310-SP 8 &0 58-4080310-SP 2 77 §8-7110740-TP 17 23

B4¥OT-522-000 4 18 NS-G660410-SH 12 863 S8-4080310-SP 2 8] S8S-7110830-SP 14 2

B4114-530-000 14 b2 NS-6660430-SP 12 64 55-4080610-5SP 14 45 85-7110830-8P 14 Y

B4115-530-000 14 50 NS-6680410-SP 10 38 S5S-4080620-TF 10 32 SS-7110830-SP 14 22

B4116-530-000 14 51 88-4110615-8P 23 19 88-7110840-SP 23 15

B4117-530-0A0 14 356 RC-0150001-KP 0 33 S8-41107165-8P 12 12 S$S-T111120-SP 10 56

B4120-530-000 14 46 RC-0150001-KP 51 55-4110715-5P 22 25 SS-7121410-8P 16 29

B4121-522-000 4 54 RC-1850001-KP 4 22 S8-41206156-SP 2 26 88-7121410-TP W 20

B4122-522-000 14 44 RC-2651218-KP 12 7 S5-4120615-8P 2 28 SS-7121410-TP 10 53

B4123-522-00A 14 5 RE-0300000-X0 8§ 32 S5-41206]15-8P 2 &b S58-7121610-SP 10 43

B4124-530-000 4 30 RE-0300000-K0 8 35 SS-4120615-5P 8 43 S8-7620750-8P 10 689

B4126-5306-000 14 14 RE-0300000-K0 18 14 SS-4120615-SP 8 46 83-7681650-TP 4 14

9T




NUMERICAL

INDEX OF PARTS

5|

PART X0 PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART RO PAGE REF
&% H Ko o H__NO & H_ Ko _E H__N

§8-8090670~5F 2 41 110-02300 4 43 §10-43106 12 58 112-34606 18 38
§§-8110310-5P 16 26 110-02409 4 28 110-43205 12 57 112-58001 18 3
$S-8110410-TP 6 38 110-02508 4 44 110-43304 12 62 113-00407 2 b&h
SS-8110620-TP 12 51 110-02904 4 37 110-43403 12 59 113-00506 2 2
83-8110710-SP 12§ 110-D3001 4 39 110-44054 12 67 113-00605 2 56
88-8120740-SP 16 11 110-04009 § 21 110-45002 2 25 113-01355 83 30
§5-8120740-Sp 18 21 110-04207 6 23 110-45101 2 22 113-01405 8§ 31
85-8150710-SP 2 42 110-04306 6 22 110-45200 2 24 113-01603 8§ 11
88-8150710-SP 10 28 110-056204 4 7 110-45408 8 15 113-01652 8 &
S5-8151160-8P 4 1 110-06350 § 7 110-45606 8 42 113-61702 8 b
8§§-81561160-TP 14 1T 110-06756 8 4 110-45705 8 34 113-01900 10 35
$8-8151560-5P 4 32 110-06805 8 9 110-46604 20 1 113-02106 10 65
88-8152080-5p 14 33 110-07101 § 19 110-47107 22 4 113-022564 0 19
88-8660410-5P 16 9 110-08108 4 26 116-52701 10 9 113-02304 4 23
55-8660610-TF 4 15 110-(8802 1027 110-53106 10 60 113-02304 4 25
S5-8660610-1TP 4 21 i10-08501 10 48 110-70901 2 1 113-02411 10 12
§5-8660610-TP 8 26 110~05008 10 23 110-71602 8 22 113-02502 10 40
8§-8660610-TP 10 47 110-09107 10 37 110-71701 23 113-02619 10 67
§§-8660610-TF 10 58 110-09206 10 13 110-71800 8 1 113-02700 0 17
SS-8660610-TF 12 27 110-09800 10 5 110-72164 10 62 113-02817 10 2
$5-8660810-TP 6 13 110-05909 0 7 110-72204 2 33 113-02908 10 25
85-8660810-TP 6 15 110-10709 10 61 110-72362 2 32 113-030605 10 24
§5-8660810-TP 6 18 110-10808 10 36 110-72402 2 21 113-03161 10 26
58-8660810-TP 6 20 110-10907 10 48 110-72451 2 20 113-03328 16 4
55-8661030-SP 10 63 110-11509 0 21 110-72501 17 2 113-03567 6 26
S8-8661040-TP 10 64 110-14008 10 15 110-76601 23 2 113-03807 16 19
85-8681130-5p 10 4l 110-14156 10 42 110-76650 23 1 113-03906 16 24
88-8681650-TP 4 12 110-14208 10 45 HO-76700 23 3 113-04003 6 2
55-9120910-TF 14 48 110-14354 10 55 110-76809 23 b 113-04151 16 28
88-9121410-TF 14 36 110-15006 6 28 110-76858 23 4 113-04201 16 13
§5-9661120-CP 10 75 110-15807 6 24 110-76857 23 6 113-04300 16 15
110-15806 G 32 110-77500 23 25 113-04409 16 1

TA-0850604-R0 2 4 110- 15955 6 31 110-77567 23 13 113-05000 10 73
TA-0850604-R0 2 6 110-173567 4 2 110-77606 23 26 113-056513 2 43
TA-0850604-R0 2 3 110-18504 2 29 110-78003 23 22 113-05801 8§ 38
TA~1250406-R0 2 48 110-18603 2 46 110-78102 23 20 113-06107 g8 33
TA-1250504-R0O 2 3 110-20005 20 14 110-78250 23 14 113-06206 8 45
TA-1250504-R0 2 5 110-200564 20 12 110-95254 2 15 113-07352 20 1
TA-1250705-RD 27 110-20203 20 17 111-00104 Z2 18 113- 11067 10 71
TA-1250804-R0 6 1 110-20302 20 13 111-01300 17 17 113-14267 16 66
TA-2000502-R0 2 14 110-20401 20 19 i11-01508 17 18 113-14408 17 20
TA-2101002-R0 z2 17 £10-20500 20 21 111-01607 17 21 113-14507 0 1
110-20609 20 20 111-02001 17 4 113-25750 2 1

WP-0371026-Sp 14 39 110-20708 20 15 111-02100 17 5 113-45600 2 G0
WP-0450000-8Dp 12 60 110-20807 20 18 111-02209 17 6 113-45708 2 58
WP-0450801-SD 4 31 110-20906 20 22 111-02308 17 12 113-45808 2 73
WP-0450826-SC 23 12 110-21409 20 28 111-02605 2 1D 113-46004 2 176
WP-04560826-SC 23 30 110-21706 12 66 1}11-41355 6 34 113-46400 2 72
WP-0480856-SP 10 54 110-23108 22 3 111-41702 2239 113-46905 2 75
WP-0480866-SP 14 47 110-23504 23 7 111-85006 24 5 113-48008 4 10
WP-0480856-SP 23 29 110-23702 22 20 111-85055 24 1 113-49107 4 42
WP-0482086-SD 18 17 1106-23751 22 16 111-85106 24 14 113-49214 4 19
WP-0501016-8D 2 69 110-23801 22 21 111-85204 24 10 113-51004 6 39
WP-0501016-SD 14 41 116-24015 22 7 F11-85352 24 8 113-51400 12 2
WP-0501016-SD 23 10 110-24106 22 8 111-85442 24 1 113-51509 12 13
WP-0621016-3D 16 16 110-24205 22 15 111-85501 24 2 113-51608 12 11
WP-0621016-Sp 22 36 110-24304 2223 112-05309 8 14 113-51806 12 1
WP-0621016-SH 12 36 110-24403 22 19 112-05408 8 13 113-51906 iz 8
WP-0650876-SD 8 12 110-24510 22 10 112-10903 16 10 113-52101 12 3
wp-0702026-SP 10 72 110-25202 23 8 112-11000 i6 4 113-52200 i2 6
WP-0722316-8H 17 38 110-30202 2 18 112-14509 16 22 113-52309 1217
Wp-1221016-5P 18 5 110-32158 4 33 112-17601 17 32 113-52408 12 15
WP-1612616-SE 24 18 110-32562 4 36 112-21604 20 29 113-52507 12 24
Wp-1703001-3C 17 28 110-37157 10 52 112-22007 20 30 113-562606 12 20
WS-0451040-KP 20 38 110-37207 10 30 112-28103 17T 18 §13-52705 12 41
WS-0510002-Kp Z 70 110-37356 10 34 112-28301 12 37 113-52804 12 43
WS-0651310-KP 20 37 110-38650 6 41 112-28400 17 28 113-52903 1239
WT-0530002-KS 2 64 110-387569 G 36 112-30901 8 37 113-53059 12 32
WZ-1250300-K0 10 68 110-38809 6 29 112-31503 20 27 113-53307 2 53
110-38508 6 40 112-33053 18 15 113-53406 i2 28

100-04109 Z 8% 110-39062 4 5 112-33202 18 10 113-53505 12 3l
110-00619 2 12 110-39070 4 4 112-33251 18 18 113-53604 1230
110-01104 2 b4 110-42306 12 38 112-33301 18 7 113-54008 12 46
110-01500 2 36 110-42652 12 47 112-33400 18 4 113-54067 12 45
116-01608 2 52 110-42900 12 80 112-34408 18 6 113-54107 12 40
110-01658 2 5D 110-43007 12 5% 112-34507 18 13 113-54404 12 2

- 28 —




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS #5l
PART RO PAGE REF PART KO PAGE REF PART NG PAGE REF
R H X BE H KO B H_ RO
113-5h4602 1210
113-55054 12 562
113-55450 8 44
113-55609 8 40
113-56201 20 34
113-56804 14 4
113-57001 14 8
F13-57100 14 18
113-57209 4 6
113-57209 14 25
113-57308 4 3
113-57407 4 1
113-57506 4 24
113-57704 14 19
113-57803 14 27
113-57802 14 29
113-58108 i4 13
113-58207 14 10
113-58306 14 31
113-59700 8 27
113-59809 18 26
113-50957 18 23
113-60153 18 22
113-60708 22 2
113-60757 22 1
113-61003 22 24
11362357 17 1
113-62456 18 1
113-64403 22 25
113-64502 22 30
113-64601 22 31
113-64700 17 13
113-69402 22 38
113-69451 22 32
113-70863 4 16
113-70863 4 29
113-70871 4 1
113-71200 20 6
113-712569 20 4
113-71358 20 1
113-71606 4 17
113-71705 14 53
113-72109 17 24
113-72356 17 22
113-72554 2 66
113-85127 10 6
113-92107 20 26
113-97007 10 10
114-00405 2 27
135-22206 18 30
180-77503 2 82

- 29 -




MEMO

- 30 -




MEMO

-31 ~







.-.u Kl" JUK RS

HELVRS, Sk
F

JUKD CORPORATION mT “"'ﬂlfl D': Tor trthar
plegap corlact -

EZO—Y U L pRERRASERFELG L EEYVEERBYVET.

¥ Tha description coversd In this pads 181 s sok{eck 1o changs for rpresamenl of Thi commssk ity aifhead folizs,
o @t= ) A ki, joarpsd REORALEETEE L 0T .,

# THiE pars i) s adied n pecordbess wilh ' product apedilciens & ol Seplambion 1997,

B7 11 Prinied i Japas (F




